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Programme Name Certificate in Innovation and Entrepreneurship (Senior Secondary Applied 

Learning) 

Mode 1 Cohort 2024-26 NF (Year 2) 

ApL Tutor Mr Kelvin Or Class Code D 

 

Module 2: Innovation through Entrepreneurship (39 hours) 

Lesson Number Date Time Venue 

1 July 5, 2025 (Sat) 

1:00 to 5:30pm 

HKU SPACE 

Community College 

Kowloon East Campus 

 

KEC902 

 

Address: 

28 Wang Hoi Road 

Kowloon Bay, Kowloon 

2 July 12, 2025 (Sat) 

3  July 19, 2025 (Sat) 

4 July 26, 2025 (Sat) 

5  August 2, 2025 (Sat) 

Cancelled due to adverse 

weather 

6 [5a] August 9, 2025 (Sat) 

7 [5a] August 16, 2025 (Sat) 

1:00 to 5:00pm 8 [5b] August 23, 2025 (Sat) 

9 [5b] August 30, 2025 (Sat) 

10 September 6, 2025 (Sat) 1:00 to 5:30pm  

 

Module 3: Externship (51 hours)  

Lesson Number Date Time Venue 

1 September 13, 2025 (Sat) 

2:00 to 5:00pm 

HKU SPACE 

Community College 

Kowloon East Campus 

 

KEC902 

 

Address: 

28 Wang Hoi Road 

Kowloon Bay, Kowloon 

2 September 20, 2025 (Sat) 

3  September 27, 2025 (Sat) 

4 October 4, 2025 (Sat) 

5 [6] October 11, 2025 (Sat) 

6 [6] October 18, 2025 (Sat) 

7 October 25, 2025 (Sat) 

8 November 8, 2025 (Sat) 

9 [7a] November 15, 2025 (Sat) 

10 [7a] November 22, 2025 (Sat) 

11 November 29, 2025 (Sat) 

12 December 6, 2025 (Sat) 

13 [7b] December 13, 2025 (Sat) 

14 [7b] December 20, 2025 (Sat) 1:30 to 5:30pm  

15 [7c] January 10, 2026 (Sat) 
1:30 to 5:30pm 

16 [7c] January 17, 2026 (Sat)  

 

Note (For Assignments / Assessments):  
5a. Group assignment: Presentation on the start-up social enterprise (5%) 

5b. Individual assignment: Lean Canvas to describe the start-up social enterprise (5%) 
6. Individual assignment: Assess students’ understanding as well as application of the knowledge acquired (15%)  

7a. Group assignment: Present solutions to real-life corporate clients (10%)  

7b. Group assignment: Written report about the company (10%)  
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7c. Individual assignment: Submit a reflective paper on what he/she has learnt during the externship project (5%)  

 

Note: 24 January 2026 is reserved for make-up arrangements, if necessary. 

 


